
Sunday Brunch
Verticut Greens - Slice Fairways #1-9
Tuesday Night Lights
Party on the Patio featuring Saving Kelly
MGA/LGA Golf Event
Sunday Brunch
Nothing But Net
Slice Fairways #10-18
Tuesday Night Lights
Stir Fry Buffet Night
MGA/LGA Meetings
Burger & Brew featuring Jerry James
Bring a Guest to Golf Day $30
Adult Pool Party hosted by the CCLGA
Birthday Scramble
Sunday Brunch
Verticut Tee Boxes
Tuesday Night Lights
Party on the Patio featuring Scott Taylor
Club Championship Tournament
Sunday Brunch
Verticut Greens
Tuesday Night Lights
Bingo Night
Burger & Brew featuring The Parlor Hounds
MGA/ LGA Golf Event
End of Summer Bash Pool Party

Save the Dates for August 2025
8/3
8/4
8/5
8/7
8/9
8/10
8/10
8/11
8/12
8/12
8/13
8/14
8/15
8/15
8/16
8/17
8/18
8/19 
8/21
8/23-24
8/24
8/25
8/26
8/27
8/28
8/30
8/30



JASON & TRACY GUERRA
BETTY & RICK MATHIS
BRIAN & BECKY BROOKS
RICK & DIEDRE GUNKEL

TO OUR NEW MEMBERS!

JIMMY & MICHELE BERGER
PRISCILLA DAVIS
THI & JAMIE THOMAS
JEFFREY & MICHELLE MORIN



30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK30 DAY GOLF OUTLOOK

August Golf Events:
Verticut Greens - Slice Fairways #1-9

Tuesday Night Lights

MGA/LGA Golf Event

Nothing But Net

Slice Fairways #10-18

Tuesday Night Lights

MGA/LGA Meetings

Bring a Guest to Golf Day $30

Birthday Scramble

Verticut Tee Boxes

Tuesday Night Lights

Club Championship Tournament

Verticut Greens

Tuesday Night Lights

MGA/ LGA Golf Event

8/4

8/5

8/9

8/10

8/11

8/12

8/13

8/15

8/16

8/18

8/19

8/23-24

8/25

8/26

8/30



July was a very busy month on the course! Our summer greens
aerification went exceptionally well early in July. The recovery was even
quicker than expected. With help from Mother Nature, we had some
great grass growing weather due to the rains we were still receiving and
the temps staying in a nice range. Our scheduled spiking has been going
well, and I believe we have seen some great results on the fairways and
tees filling out our grass. Mother Nature was kind to us to start summer
and early July, but the weather took a hard turn late this past month.
Our irrigation system has been put to the test and that is what my team
and I have been spending a fair amount of time repairing and
maintaining the past couple of weeks. I must also apologize for the state
of the rough. I have heard and seen the issues with lost balls on well hit
shots. The wet start to summer has our rough grass thriving and growing
much faster than normal. That coupled with a breakdown on one of the
decks of our tractor pulled mower has put us behind where we need to
be. We were able to get the mower back up and running at 100% and will
be able to catch up on our mowing and stay caught up, so that we do not
return to those conditions. It's hard to believe summer 2025 is almost
over. We begin easing our way into the tournament season with some of
our usual events, and finishing the month off with the always exciting
Club Championship. Our team is working hard through the dog days of
summer and will strive to finish strong.
Garrett Dishman
Golf Course Superintendent

SUPERINTENDENT'S CORNER



EVERY TUESDAY AT 5:45 PM
MAY 7 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 24













AUGUST
BIRTHDAY
SCRAMBLE
SATURDAY, AUGUST 16, 2024 
ABCD BLIND DRAW SCRAMBLE
11:00AM SHOTGUN START









MEMBER/MEMBER TOURNAMENT RESULTS

GROSS                                                                   

33-30-30:     93
32-33-33:     98
32-35-33:   100

1ST PLACE: CAMERON GOMEZ & GREG NORGARD
2ND PLACE: WILLIE MATAK & RAY PUCCIARELLO
3RD PLACE: CARL KOCH & KLAYTON KOCH

30-31-30:    91
 32-32-28:   92
32-32-30:   94

NET

1ST PLACE:  JEROME ROZSYPAL & SHAWN FOWLER
2ND PLACE:  S.J. MARAIS & EMMA KOCH   
3RD PLACE : RYAN BARNETTE & NATHAN BLACK   

34-33:    67
 37-34:    71

   34-38:   72

1ST FLIGHT (27 HOLES)

2ND FLIGHT (18 HOLES)
1ST PLACE:  GARDNER BROWN & JERRY KRAMER  
2ND PLACE: MIKE TORRES & RALPH ESCALONA    
3RD PLACE: GUY SHORT & SCOTT BENTSON   

 36-40:    76
43-36:    79
 41-39:   80

1ST FLIGHT (27 HOLES)

2ND FLIGHT (18 HOLES)
1ST PLACE:  TONI PIZALATE & ALLISON HASSINGER 
2ND PLACE:  HEATHER DICKEY & GERRI WINTER 
3RD PLACE:  DAVID HASSINGER & KENNY SEALS



LGA INK BALL 7/5/2025

MGA 3 PERSON SHAMBLE 7/5/2025

TOTAL NET: 54.09GARY WINTER, CLEVE FRANKS & DEAN HOLMES

78
87

GROSS:
1ST PLACE: CAROL WIESE  
2ND PLACE: HEATHER DICKEY 

NET:
71
72

 75

1ST PLACE: CAROL WIESE   
2ND PLACE: HEATHER DICKEY 
3RD PLACE: SUZANNE MATAK 

WINNING TEAM:



Team of Keith Dickey Won 

KEITH DICKEY
RYAN BARNETTE
RAY PUCCIARELLO
CAROL WIESE
PAUL NARDINI
LANE KOOP
ED RODRIGUEZ
S.J. MARAIS
HEATHER DICKEY

GERALDINE KNOWLAN
DEAN HOLMES
CHARLIE HULL
BOBBY CUELLAR
AL BUMP
ALLISON HASSINGER
SUZANNE MATAK
ISABEL PENA
BOB WHATLEY



HAPPY
HOUR
TUESDAY - SATURDAY
4:00 PM - 7:00 PM

CAN’T WAIT TO
SEE YOU THERE!










